



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC

11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Clothing and Textiles Division / Division des
vêtements et des textiles

11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier

6A2, Place du Portage

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet SLEEPING BAG SYSTEMS	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W8486-151419/D	Amendment No. - N° modif. 006
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W8486-151419	Date 2017-04-05
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$PR-760-72166	
File No. - N° de dossier pr760.W8486-151419	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2017-04-28	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Richard, Josette	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pr760
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 462-4128 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

AMENDMENT 006

This amendment is raised to answer questions from potential bidders.

QUESTION 8:

Per Phase B1 Technical Deliverables, test report of liner fabric and shell fabric is required with the bid. We would like to check if the test report of previous solicitation of W8486-151419 in 2015 is acceptable. The testing properties are the same but the reference paragraph numbers are different in Annex B.

ANSWER:

Test reports prepared for the previous solicitation are acceptable, so long as the requirements of the latest solicitation are met. Requirements to be aware of when submitting previous test reports include at least the following:

- The section references in the previous reports must be updated/amended to match the references of the latest solicitation, in accordance with s. 6.2.1 and 6.2.6.2.5 of Annex D.
- The reported tests must be conducted by laboratories within the jurisdiction of NATO member states (unless prior written approval has been obtained from the Technical Authority), in accordance with s. 6.2.6.1 of Annex D.
- The reported test measurements must have been performed no more than 3 years before the (latest) solicitation issue date (2016-12-30), in accordance with s. 6.2.6.3 of Annex D.
- Also, the test reports required for the liner fabric in Phase B1 of the latest solicitation differ slightly (see s. 3.3.2.5.1.6.1, 3.3.2.6.1.3, 3.3.2.6.1.13, and 3.3.2.6.1.14 of Annex B.)

These differences could result in previous test reports needing to be updated/amended, or old tests needing to be redone, in order to ensure bid compliance with the requirements of the latest solicitation.

It is the bidder's responsibility to ensure that the submitted test reports meet the requirements of the latest solicitation.

QUESTION 9:

We would like to ask for an additional one month extension to end of May.

ANSWER:

A one month extension has already been granted, as per amendment 002. Due to time and scheduling constraints within the Bid Evaluation process, an additional extension will not be granted.

QUESTION 10:

We also want to know more about the patented design/material/liner coating question that was answered in an amendment. If we do have patented or patent pending products, will this be seen as a negative on our application?

ANSWER:

The patent status of your products and bid deliverables will not affect the bid evaluation results.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.